EXPRESS MAIL EV 085694265 US

## Group Re-Assignment

ORM PTO-1595	03-01-2	2004	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office	
2/25/04			T	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	102681	295, and address	eof.	
l. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomson Licensing S.A.		Name: Thomson Res	earch Funding Corporation	
Additional name(s) of Yes No X conveying party(ics) attached:	I	Street Address: 10330	North Meridian Street, INH 340	244400
		City: Indianapolis	State: Indiana	Zip: 46290
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		1	z address(es) attached?	Yes <u>No X</u>
Other Execution Date: February 25, 2004		Additional name(s)	2 Budicas(cs) unabare.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.     A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Appendix	ion, the execution date o		TOUR 2	Ž.
Additional numbers attached?	Yes		<b>67</b> 1 <u>1.71 </u> 1	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS Thomson Licensing Inc.  Street Address: P.O. Box 5312  City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :0854.	2.5312	7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$200.00	90300 to 903
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.  JOSEPH J. LAKS  Name of Person Signing	Quality (H)	ecfand any attached co M ration No. 27,914	February 25, 200	04
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and docum	nent: 3		
Total number of pages mondaing cover ances		r detach this poi	PTYAN	1777
		r detach ims for	RIO	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est	Mail Stop Director of the Un Ale	Assignment Recordation ited States Patent and P.O. Box 1450 xandria, Virginia 2231	13-1450 ent to be recorded.	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est including time for reviewing the document and gathering sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to Systems, FK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to to (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.	,	1 Office of	f information	

02/27/2004 LMUELLER 00000080 070832 09004661 01 FC:8021 200.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0317

## REASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF THOMSON LICENSING S.A. TO THOMSON RESEARCH FUNDING CORPORATION

Docket No.	Appln. Ser. No.	Appln. Filing Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
RCA 89,811	09/004,661	Jan. 8, 1998	5,986,712	Nov. 16, 1999
RCA 89,811	09/108,005	June 30, 1998	6,041,079	March 21, 2000 Feb. 22, 2000
RCA 89,438	08/994,078 08/994,079	Dec. 19, 1997 Dec. 19, 1997	6,028,639	Aug. 8, 2000
RCA 89,437 RCA 89,716	09/027,140	Feb. 20, 1998	6,058,143	May 2, 2000

PATENT REEL: 015676-FRAME: 03185 \*\*

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Thomson Licensing S.A.(TLSA), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, having offices at 46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92648 Boulogne Cedex, France and Thomson Research Funding Corporation (TRFC), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA and having offices at 10330 North Meridian Street, INH 340, Indianapolis, Indiana 46290 USA, entered into an agreement calling for the assignment of certain inventions, to TRFC;

NOW THEREFORE, TLSA, in consideration of the mutual covenants of said agreement, does hereby assign to TRFC, its successors and assigns, TLSA's entire right, title and interest, for all countries and states, in and to, and including any right to claim priority of

See applications appended hereto

Date: February 25, 2004

Thomson Licensing A.A.

Joseph J Laks Vice President Reg. No. 27,914

Thomson Licensing Inc. And Attorney in Fact for Thomson Licensing S.A.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of New Jersey

:88

County of Middlesex

I do hereby certify that Thomson Licensing S.A., having offices at 46, quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92648 Boulogne Cedex, France, mentioned in the foregoing Assignment, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, and that Joseph J. Laks, who signed the foregoing Assignment, is fully authorized to execute the document on behalf of Thomson Licensing S.A. for this purpose.

Signed and sealed the  $25^{4k}$ 

day of February 2004.

Notary Public

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations Thomson Licensing Inc.. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

DAVIDA P. FORNAROTTO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exp. Jan. 28, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0319